FORM PTO-1595

á-93

02/2 01 F

02-28-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101622919 Attorney Docket No. 2-1032-150		
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Roland M. WENGER, Manfred MUTTER and Thomas RUCKLE	Name: DEBIOPHARM S.A. Address: 17, rue des Terreaux 1000 Lausanne 9, SWITZERLAND	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:?	
\square YES \boxtimes NO $2-/6-0/$	☐ YES ☑ NO	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1.0	
Assignment \square Merger \square Security Agreemen		
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	a seeding Agreement	
Execution Date: January 4, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/720,923		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/720,923		
Additional numbers attached: TYES X NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents	
correspondence concerning document should be	involved: ONE	
mailed:		
henderson & sturm llp	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) check enclosed - \$40.00	
206 Sixth Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit	
Suite 1213	account 08-1650 .	
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
7/2001 GTDH11 00000244 09720923		
C:581 40.00 DP		
DATE: 2-13-11		
Richard L. Fix, Reg. No. 28,297 Total number	er of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 011536 FRAME: 0443

Nouvelle cyclospiner

C:\FORMS2\ASIGNMO3.MGM

RECORDED: 02/16/2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned, 1/ Roland M. WENGER - Gren	zacherweg 45 - 4125 RIEHEN (SWITZERLAND)
2/ Manfred MUTTER - 9, Che	<u> </u>
	(SWITZERLAND)
3/ Thomas RUCKLE - Univers	ité de Lausanne - Institut de Chimie
Organique - BCH - Dorig	ny - 1015 LAUSANNE (SWITZERLAND)
have invented a certain new and useful inv IMPROVED ACTIVITY PROFILE.	vention entitled NOVEL CYCLOSPORIN HAVING AN
	; and
WHEREAS, DEBIOPHARM S.	Α.
a corporation of SWITZERLAND	1
SWITZER	e des Terreaux - 1000 LAUSANNE 9 RLAND
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is d	lesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries
which may be obtained therefor;	the Officed States and Letters Faterit in any and all foreign countries
	on of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,
	ed, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said
	sors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said
	eation filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
	No. 09/720 923 , and entitled
NOVEL CYCLOSPORIN HAVING	AN IMPROVED ACTIVITY PROFILE.
invention, as fully and completely as the sai	es and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said me would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.
execute or assent to foreign applications, a	hout additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or shereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, appany may direct.
The Attorney of Record is hereby a blank spaces when received from the Pater	uthorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above at and Tracing the Conflice.
United States which may be issued for said and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions
covered thereby.	Roland WENGER Rolad WULL
4th January 2001	- Canad 10.
Date	Manfred Mutter
4th January 2001	and the
Date	
4th January 2001	THOMAS RÜCKLE Momen Mur

PATENT REEL: 011536 FRAME: 0444